
 

 

2023-2025 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

 

Fall Semester     2023    2024 
New Student Check-In    Saturday, August 5  Saturday, August 10 
Freshmen Welcome Weekend   August 5-7   August 10-12 
Residence halls open (Returning Students) Sunday, August 6  Sunday, August 11 
Check-In (Night classes meet)   Monday, August 7  Monday, August 12 
Day Classes begin    Tuesday, August 8  Tuesday, August 13 
Final day to add/drop classes   Tuesday, August 15  Tuesday, August 20 
Labor Day – NO CLASSES   Monday, September 4  Monday, September 2 
Midterm exams     October 2-6   Sept. 30-Oct 4 
Midterm Grades due    Wednesday, October 11  Wednesday, October 9 
Senior Registration    October 19-20   October 17-18 
Registration     October 23-27   October 21-25  
Last day to withdraw from a class  Friday, October 27  Friday, October 25 
Final Exams     November 20-21  November 25-26 
Final Grades due    Wednesday, Nov. 29  Wednesday, Dec. 4 
 
J Term      December 4-January 5  December 2-January 3 
 
Spring Semester       2024    2025 
Residence halls open     Monday, January 15  Monday, January 13  
New Students Check-in    Tuesday, January 16  Tuesday, January 14 
Day Classes begin    Wednesday, January 17  Wednesday, January 15 
Final day to add/drop classes   Wednesday, January 24  Wednesday, January 22 
Midterm exams     March 4-8   March 3-7 
Spring Break     March 11-15   March 10-14 
Midterm Grades due    Wednesday, March 13  Wednesday, March 12 
Senior Registration    March 21-22   March 20-21 
Registration     March 25-28   March 24-28 
Last day to withdraw from a class  Thursday, March 28       Friday, March 28  
Good Friday – NO CLASSES   March 29   April 18 
Final Exams     May 8-9   May 7-8  
Commencement, 10:00 am   Saturday, May 11  Saturday, May 10  
Final Grades due    Wednesday, May 15  Wednesday, May 14 
 
Summer Term     May 13 - August 9  May 12 - August 8 
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